## -P02000014087FILED

Transmittal Letter

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 02 FEB -4 PM 1:57

SECNETALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

SUBJECT:	The Joshua	Thomas Group, Inc.		
	(PROPOSED CORPORAT	TE NAME- <u>MUST INCLU</u>	IDE SUFFIX)	
			200 <b>004</b> 86 -02/04/02 *****70.	54332——2 01065008 00 *****70.00
Enclosed is an origin	al and one (1) copy of th	e articles of incorpora	tion and a check for:	
\$70.00	\$78.75	\$78.75	\$87.50	
Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Filing Fee & Certified Copy	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	
		ADDITIONAL CO		
FROM:	Leon Kline	•		
		ted or typed)	<del></del>	**
_	9880 Grand Ver			
	Address		<u> </u>	
-	Boca Raton, FL 33428			
	City, State & Zip		<del></del>	•
	561-883-8807	561-883-8807		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Daytime telephone number

CB3-7

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

FILED

02 FEB -4 PM 1:57

SECNETABLE OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: The Joshua Thomas Group, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

13492 N.W. 5<sup>th</sup> Ct. Plantation, FL 33325

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

## ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: 20,000,000 Shares of common stock - par value of .0001 per share 5,000,000 Shares of preferred stock - par value of .0001 per share

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS

The name(s) and address(es): D – Josh Stefanoff, 13492 N.W. 5<sup>th</sup> Ct., Plantation, FL. 33325

D - Thomas Kavan, 8926 S.R. 84, Davie, FL 33324

D - Leon Kline, 9880 Grand Verde Way, #1601, Boca Raton, Fl. 33428

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address registered agent are:

Josh Stefanoff, 13492 N.W. 5th Ct., Plantation, FL. 33325

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator are:

Leon Kline, 9880 Grand Verde Way, #1601, Boca Raton, FL. 33428

Signature/Registered Agent

dear Three

Signature/Incorporator

1/29/52 Date

m

Date